Го the Honorable Commissioner of Paicing	10356345	attached original	al document or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of re	
1) RODERICK A. HYDE		Name: <u>SEARETE LLC</u>	
2) NATHAN P. MYHRVOLD		Internal Address:	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	_Yes <u>X</u> No		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Mer	ger		· 114 TH AVE. S.E., # 110
Security Agreement Cha			.1
Other		City: BELLEVUE	State WA
Execution Dates:		Zip: <u>98004</u>	
1) MAY 3, 2009 4) 5) 3) 6)		Additional names & addresses at	
A. Patent Application No(s). 12/384,482	ment is being filed to he execution date of	B. Patent No(s)	JUN 10
Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma	n correspondence	Total number of applica patents involved	itions and <u>1</u>
concerning accument officials accume			
Name: SEARETE LL			
-	2	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u>
Name: SEARETE LL	2	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u>
Name: SEARETE LL	2	Enclosed	arged to deposit account
Name: SEARETE LL	TEGREENE Ave. S.E., # 110	Enclosed	arged to deposit account
Name: SEARETE LLe Internal Address: CLARENCE T. Street Address: 1756 – 114 th A	TEGREENE Ave. S.E., # 110	Enclosed X Authorized to be chause. 8. Deposit account number 502857	arged to deposit account
Name: SEARETE LLe Internal Address: CLARENCE T. Street Address: 1756 – 114 th A	TEGREENE Ave. S.E., # 110	Enclosed X Authorized to be chaused. 8. Deposit account number 502857	arged to deposit account er: 9 विकासपर अववस्तवस्य अस्टस्टर
Name: SEARETE LLe Internal Address: CLARENCE T. Street Address: 1756 – 114 th A	DO NOT USE	Enclosed X Authorized to be chaused. 8. Deposit account number 502857 (107200) THIS SPACE (107200)	arged to deposit account er: 9 88रहरू अंग्रेस्ट अंग्रेस्ट्रिट अंग्रेस्ट अंग्रेस्ट अंग्रेस्ट्रिट अंग्रेस्ट अंग्रेस्ट अंग्रेस्ट अंग्रेस्ट अंग्रेस्ट्रिट अंग्रेस्ट अंग्रेस अंग

PATENT REEL: 022817 FRAME: 0439

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Roderick A. Hyde and Nathan P. Myhrvold (hereinafter

referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 9915 – 161st Avenue N.E.

Redmond, WA 98052, and 7939 Overlake Dr. West Medina, WA 98039, respectively,

are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ELECTROACTIVE POLYMERS FOR

LITHOGRAPHY," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application

for United States letters patent was filed on April 3, 2009 and assigned Application

No. 12/384,482; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a

limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 -

114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be

granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial

possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and

continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name

of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to

which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty

or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held

and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer

and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner

Page 1 of 2

and prosecution of applications for United S	States and foreign letters patent on said
invention, for litigation regarding letters p	patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to
said invention or letters patent therefor.	
5/3/2009 Date	Rodowsk Alberta Roderick A. Hyde

Nathan P. Myhrvold

Date

of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Roderick A. Hyde and Nathan P. Myhrvold (hereinafter

referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 9915 – 161st Avenue N.E.

Redmond, WA 98052, and 7939 Overlake Dr. West Medina, WA 98039, respectively,

are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ELECTROACTIVE POLYMERS FOR

LITHOGRAPHY," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application

for United States letters patent was filed on April 3, 2009 and assigned Application

No. 12/384,482; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a

limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 –

114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be

granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial

possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and

continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name

of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to

which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty

or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held

and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer

and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 022817 FRAME: 0442

of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date

Roderick A. Hyde

APRIL 24, 2009

Date

Nathan P. Mybrvold